

Proclamation

Approximately one-third of all Americans suffer from chronic pain/illness; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The Chronic Pain Support Group was founded in 1985 to offer assistance to those who are in pain, referring them to proper medical care that will help them recure pain levels and learn to COPE with their discomfort; and

WHEREAS: The Chronic Pain Support Group provides a nationwide networking organization to promote alternatives to pain through shared information, by providing a settingr where professional and non-professional communication is welcome; and

The Chronic Pain Support Group encourages and promotes further research into the causes WHEREAS: of Chronic Pain and the acceptance of the sufferer in today's society:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim April 3, 1989 to be

"CHRONIC PAIN SUPPORT DAY"

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MENNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 1989

GOVE ROVOR

raw andrew Stewer & 390 46

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE